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on, he prayer of Mr.U.K.GQS1li. 
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22.9.2000 	 Let this matter be listed for orders 
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9. iL 2000 for shog cause ar 

oZ4erj. 
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.11.00 	,HeardMr..S.Sarrna,learnedcosel for 

the peti tioner. Mr A.Deb Roy, learned 

for the alleged coritemners prays 
for four weeks time to file objection. 
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Prayer allowed. \ 
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List on 6.12.2000 for order. 
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263,01 	Shri. I(h,Dinamanit Sirigh respondent 

N. ,3is, present in the court and filed ' 
/ the reply. No reply so far, filed on 

/ 	beh&]. f of respondent No.&2.1st. 

on 9.4.01 for orders0 The-responaents 
I 	 * 

ktn_r.ecords and his personal -  
presence is exempted for the time 

-, 	 •Ir 	 •• 
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Member, 	 Vce-.Chajrman 	- i  
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/ 	 26.3.01 	shri. (h. D.inamani Sirigh respondent 
10.3 is present in the Court and f&3ed 

the reply. No reply o far filed on 
-/

behalof zespondent Ni.j & 2. List 
- 	.• 	• 	 • 	• 	• • 	

on 9.4.01 for orders.. The presence of 

responaent Io.3 is recorded and his 

personal pr'esence is exempted for the • 	 I 	• 	 - 
• --- 	 ti.rte being, 
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9.4.2001 Reply has been 1iIed on behal1 o 

respondent No.3. The respondent Nos.1 and 2 

may 1ile written statement, I they are so advised. 

List it or orders on 10.5.01. 

nkm 

11.5.01 

—L 
Vice-Chairm an 

1ist on 1$.5.01 for orders. 

M nb t 	 Vi. co"cha iruiian 
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The Contempt Pstitioslio-Apte directed 

for a'4eged violtjoa of the orde of the 

TriburPal\\Pasaed  in raepctve rumb'er of 

O.A. invaecJ-+rp Yh'e Cont -smpt I)etitic 	ki 
14' 	\ 

ul4ch ha8 now\bepn ,tated that the judgaen 
• 	 /' 	e. 

and otdar of 	
& 

1hsubj act matter,o. 

CL 
• 	 .' 	\..,., 	,• 	'• 	.'• 	i•' 

of the urit Pstit"j,n vefore the High 

Court and the ordaf this Tribunal are 

also aspietad by the igh Czart. In that 

4eu o f the matter the ntept Procee. 

dings etand4 aismisee 

Member 	 VicAChairman 



 

Nte Df the Registry Date( 	Order of the Tribüna 

ThisContempt Petition hasbeeri Piled 

for alleged violation of the order of the 

Tribunal dated 16-2-00 passed in 
o.k. No.51/200a. It hasnow been stated 

that the judgmentandorder of Tribunal 

dated 16-2-00 inthe subject matter of 

a iijt Petitionbefore the High Court 

and the High Court has stayed the order 

OF the Tribunal. Since the matter is 

under examination by the High Court 

question of proceeding with Contempt 

Petition does not arise. Accordingly the 

C.P. stands dismissed. 

Ii ember 	 1iceChairman 
ins 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRiBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI 

(CIVIL CONTEMPT JURISDICTION) 

Contempt petition No 	/2000 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

An -  application under Section 17 of 

• thd Administrative Tribunals Act 

1985 read with Rule 24 of the CAT 

(Procedure) Rules 1987. 

- AND 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Willful and deliberate violation of 

the orders dated 16.2.2000 passed in 

	

• 	OA No. 51/2000 (Th. Basanta Singh - 

Vs - Union of India & Ors. 

T AND - • 

IN THE MATTER OF  

Th. Basanta Singh, Ningthoukhongl<ha 

Khunou, Bisnupur-, Imphal, flanipur. 

S 	
Petitionex 

Vs 

1. •  

Secretary 	to the Government 	of 

India, Ministry of Home, New Delhi. 

- 	 - 	 - --------- •- 	 S 
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Lk 	 1IA.S 

The Registrar General of India, 

2/A Manshing Road, New Delhi-110011. 

Shri Kh. Dinamani Singh, 

Director of Census, Manipur, Imphal. 

contemners/Respondent.s 

he humble petition on behalf of the abovenamed 

Petitioner. 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

That the Petitioner is a retrenched Census employee. 

He was lengaged during 1991 Census as Computer. He is 

qualified to hold the pbst of Asstt. Compiler, Computer 

and other such Group C post, 

- That the Petitioner being a retrenched census 

employ e e , he is entitled to get preference in the 

matter of appointment as per the circulars of the 

Government of India and also as per the decisions given 

by the Supreme Court of India in respect of retrenched 

Census employees. Inspite of such a position when the 

Petitioner was not appointed against available and 

suitable vacancies, he had to approach 	this Hon'ble 

Tribunal - by filing DA No. 51/200. In view of the 

settle legal position the OA was disposed of by 

Judgment & Order dated 16.2.2000hy which direction was 

issued for appointment of the Petitioner immediately 

within a reasonable time after occurrence of the. 

vacancies, not later than two months from the date of 
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receipt of the order. 

A copy of the said order dated 16.2.2000 is 

annexed hereto as Annexure-1. 

3. That inspite of receipt of the copy of the said 

order by all the Respondents and inspite of there being 

vacancies the Respondents had not taken any action so 

far towards appointment of the Petitioner. Be it state 

here that apart from the regular vacancies, under the 

disposa] of the Respondent No. 3 there are also 

vacancies created for 2001 Census and the Petitioner 

can very well be accommodated against any one of such 

group vacancies. The fact that there are existing 

vacancies is amply born out from letters dated 

21.6.2000 and 5.9.2000 wherein it is clearly indicated 

that there are vacancies. Be it further ,  stated here 

that even after the ordei' of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

persons have been promoted to various group C posts and 

to that effect office order dated 22.62000 has been 

issued promoting persons from LDC to UDC ; computers to 

statistical assistants and assistant compilers to 

computers. 	All 	such prOmotions have 	been 	made 

temporarily 	against 	resultant vacancies 	of 	the 

temporary posts sanctioned for census of India, 2001. 

Copies 	of the letters datid 21.6.2000 	and 

5.9.2000 	are annexed as Annexu:re_2 	and 	3 

respectively. 

4. That from the above it is cr'stai clear that the 
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Respondents have completely disregarded and disobeyance 

the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal for which they are 

liable for Contempt of Court Proceedings. Inspite of 

the orders of the Honble Tribunal, for appointment of 

the Petitioner either against regular vacancy or 

against census vacancies,, many vacancies of. both , the 

categories have been filled up by promotion and some 

more vacancies are sought to be filled up on 

deputation. This is out and out a case of contempt. The 

period of two months fix by the Hon'ble Tribunal . has 

long elapsed, but yet the 'Respondents have not 

implemented the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal and 

instead the vacancies are being filled up by other 

methods without first appointing the Petitioners. 

• 5. That the Petitioner states that as already stated 

above there , are vacancies in group C cadre such as 

Asstt. Compiler, Computor, LDC, FPtIO, Draftsman, Hindi 

Typist, Statistical Asstts. etc. at the disposal of the 

Respondent No. 3. The said vacancies are long term 

vacancies as well as the vacancies created for 2001 

census. The Petitioner can very well be accommodate 

against any one of those vacancies. However, the 

'Respondents turning' a deaf ear to the reprasentations 

of the writ Petitioner and defying the orders of this 

Hon'bie 'Tribunal have resorted to other mode of 

appointment so as to frustrate the clahn of the 

Petitioner. This is a clear case of Contempt of this 

Honble Tribunal for willful and deliberate violation 

of the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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That the Petitioner states that Rule 24 of the CAT 

(Procedure) Rules 1967 empowers of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

to pass appropriate order towards implementation of the 

orders of the Hon 1 ble Tribunal and to secure ends of 

	

justice. 	The Petitioner apait from invoking -  the 

Contempt jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal has also 

invoked its power under Rule 24 df, the said Rules for 

appropriate relief. 

That this application has been filed bonafide and to 

secure the ends of justice. 

In the premises aforesaid it is 

most respectfully prayed that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to issue Notice 

	

• 	calling upon 	the Respondents to show 

cause as to why 	Contempt of 	Court 

Proceedings 	should not be drawn 	up 

• against each and every one of them for 

willful and deliberabe violation of the 

order dated 16.2.2000 passed in OA No. 

51/2000 and as to why appropriate 

orders/direction shall not be issued 

towards compliance of the order dated 

16.2.2000 passed in OA No. 51/2000 and 

upon hearing the parties on the 

cause/causes that may be shown and on 

perusaj of records be pleased to punish 

the contemners and further be pleased to 

pass appropriate order towards 

-a 
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implementation of.th:e said order dated 

16.2.2000 and/or be pleased to pass such 

further order/orders as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

And for this, your Petitioner as in duty bound, 

shall ever pray. 

Affidavit........ 



I 
	

1~ 

-7 

A F F I D A V I T 

I, Sri Tb. Basanta Sirgh, aged about 34 years,  son 

of Th. flohonSirigh, resident of Ninghthoukhong Kha 

Khunou, Bisnupur,.Manipur, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and stateas follows 

That I am the Petitioner 	in the accompanying 

application. I am fulIy conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of thè case. 

That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

the 	accompanying 	application 	in 	paragraphs 

1 	5 
, 	 are true to my knowl edge ; those 

made in paragraphs  being matters of 

records are true to my information which I verily 

believe to be true and the rest are my humble 

submissions before this Hon'ble Court. 

And I sign this affidavit on this the 18th day of 

September, 2000. 

Identified by me 

Advocate 

4-1 
VV  &4k, 

Deponent 

Solemnly 	affirmed 	and 
declared before me by the 
Deponent who is identified 
by Sri U.K. Goswarni on 
this 16th day of September 
2000. 

- 	
/ Advocate 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

The contethners/Respondent are guilty of Contempt 

of the Honble Tribunal for willful and deliberate 

violation of the order dated 16.2.2000 passed in OA No. 

51/2000 and accordingly they are liable for Contempt of 

CourtProceedings and appropriate punIshment. 

U 
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c c. c-• 

21 EI 1  

• • 	16.2.00 

\\ 

The learned counSCi for t h e 

parties submit that this case may be 

disposed of at the admission sage 

itself.• 

The facts are: 
The applicant is a retrenched 

Census erploYee in the office of the 

Director 	of 	Census 	
0perati0 

MartipUr. He prays for appointment in a 
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1 
0.A.No.51/2000 

)tCS of theRegistry' 	Date ' 	 Order of the Tribunal 

6,22 00, 

.post.., !aqA ins.'.the existing vacancies 

and the vacancies that may occur in 

connectn with census operation of 

2000.' 

Heard Mr 8.K.. Shrma., learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr A. 

Deb Roy, learned Sr.. C..G.S.C. Mr 

Sharma submits that this case is 

squarely covered by the decision of 

the Tribunal daté'd 20.1.2000 in 

O.A.No.415 of 1999, 0.1. Singh -va-

Union of India and ..o.ts., $ ,Irthis 

order it was held: 

It is agreed by the 
counsel for the parties that as 
per the decision of the Apex 
Court in Government of Tamilnadu 
and another Vs. G.Md. Ammendden 
and others (1999) 7 8CC 499, tne 
applicant is entitled to get the 
appointment when the new vacancy 
will arise. As per .  . the said 
'decision the learned counsel for 
the parties submit that the 
applicant may be absorbed in the 
vacancy that will occur for 

I Census of 2000, in a suitable 
post which he is entitled to 
following the judgment of the 
Apex Curt .......... 

In iew ofthé above,.followirlg 

tur decision in the aforesaid case we 

dispose f this application with 

irectionto te respondents to absorb 

he appliàant in vacancies that will 

ccur for Census Operations of 2000 in 

suitable post for which the 

pplicantis entitled to following the 

judgrnent Yf the Apex Court referred to 

bove. The respondents shall make the 

ppointment immediately. within a 

reasonabl 	time after occurrence of 

the vacancies, not later than two 
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0.A. No . 51/2 000 

7Date 	 Order or the çribuuat 
D 

11 
. I 

16.2.200 

months from the date of receipt of 
this order. 

The application is disposed of. 
No order, as to costs. 

Sd/-VICE CHAIRMAN  
Sd/_rNBR(ADN) 

N 
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A .32O12/3/20O00tt 
yu1Tnem iei)uii 
, 23.6 ,20OO 

TO 

The fleputy iretQr Ad .IV 
0/0 thO Regiatrar Gen2rQ3. of India 
Kotah flOUe AnneXQ1 2/A, Mant1iflL Road s  

Sub jøat$i 	Cntituti /ø WC in the off icc of the DireCtOr 

Of COflSUØ 0X)Ort ions. Man iPur a 

madam'sI 
ti$V thtOfl3? to refer to th!L3 cfic2 ordr NO.A.320t2/ 

3230O14Stt. dated 21,4000  #nd copy endor(3 to the Of f!ico of 

tho Regi trr corxral. India nnd to aay th t the epart(Aeflt1 PrOa 

motion canmittoe(DPC) in espet of! te group C - t po3t h boon 

Cor9tit.1t0d with the tiretOr a ctirtnfl ( Copy o i;tiui OrdOr is 

ccaod $x 

FurthersI am to tte that tht8 ofc0 b3 bn $rLnctonOd 

e rirnbor of 2OO1..CeflSW pQt in dit r3o 
At present one poet of )epUt.7 i)ir?CtO i. lying Vacant c,inc tO7 '93 

gtd reqUest ha3 been tuade to fill up th post in LhL' connecti0 

twever tfl n the post h 	c-  yt bn lled tp. Thia Of!1CZ 

hns no 	 t to cortit\tfl. 	e dC' to orbt$ th5 o icc 

to tate Up DeCeS!Y aCtOfl jfl 
j'JjIing up the post1 ere1tL in 

0onectiofl with 200 0ContW rn well a the long tortn vcica!it post2 

• 	in time ence this officc 2S cat-'S LItlitas tho t,P.C. offlw  

oor dOted 27..,000 refjrred 	with tha niraLtQr of this 

• 
• 	 urn, trccea to 	(St yj i!IY tO COI))'J tho 

5flC' 

tton cf the flocriatr 	 ndii to the approval Cf tho D.P0C 

MWtituted in this 	
CtZte LtMi Co1ictZ3 tflO some to this 

cice 8t an early cIat. 

fdthfUllY 

( 	rNJ1AI SflKH ) 

ii: ' 0385 22021.5 

ii 
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NO0A.12021/5/98_Apptt 
, 	 . GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF CENSUS OPERATIONS 

MAN I? UR 

Ia,b/9/2UOO 
VACANCY 0TICE 

It is proposed to fill up some posts as detailed in the 
Annexure-I by transfer on deputation basis in the office of the 
Director of Census Operations, Manipur, Irnphal against the short 

terra vecancies created for 2001 Census from amongst sutable officeIf/ 
qr officials of the Centra]./State/UTS Government Departments ful. 
filling the eligibility condition as indicated against the posts 

The a of the ele ed off4als wilt be re ute 
accordeance w?t the instruca.on con a.ned in he Dopr en 
Personnel and Training OM No. 2/12/87-Estt(Pt.II) dated 29.4.98 as 
amended from time to time. 

er
a
od qf deputation will be initially upto 28.2.2001 which 

may be extenoc ror further period 0  

Application of the officials who are suitable and willing 
and eligible for appointment by transfer on deputation basis may 
be forwarded in the enclosed prescrthed proforrna at Arinexure ' II 
along with their ACR Dossiers for preceeding 5 years and Vigilance 
Cleerance Certificate to thisnoffice 	within ô veeks from the 
date of publication of advertisement in the Employment News. 

Those officials who volunteer for these posts will not be 
permitted to withdraw their names later on. 

SD/- 

(iK1 .RfHSING) 

TELEFAX 0385-220215 

No.A 0 12021//98-APPtt/ 	 Imphal, 5.9.2000 
Copy to:- I3 eQistrar Gitrar c3erral India, 

icotah House Annexe,/A, Msinqh SQad 
NEW DELHI - 110011 with retereñce to their letter 
N0 0 12011/4/2000Ad,IV dated 14.22000, 
All DCOs in the State/UTs. 
Deputy Direqtor(Advertisernerit) DJP P T.I.Euildirtg 
parliament Street, New Delhi * 11002with 3 copies) 

• 	 for publication in Fnployrnent News. 
The Chief Secretary,Govt. of Manipur. 
All Cen tral/btate offices located in Mcnipur. 

Sd! - 

0 IBCTOR 



IN THE CE3t'TFRiL J1)MINISTR7TIVE TRIBUNAL 	GUAHATI B ENCH 

GUWAHATI. 
	 '1 

• 	,P.No. g/ 2000 
	c,4- 	f/oao) 

• SHPI TH. I-ASAM;TA SINGH 
• 	- VERSUS 

SHRI DINAMANI SINGH 3t4bO 

-A ND -

IN RE: 

SHOW CAUSE FILED BY THE 

RESPONDENr NO • 3 SF1 RI KH. 

DINAMANI SINGH,DI RECTO R OF 

CENSUS, MANIPtR, IN THE SHAPE 

OF AFFIDAVIT. 

I,STIRI KH. DINAMANI SINGH,Director of Census, Manipur,Imphal, 
do hereby solemnly affirs and state as follors : 

10 That I am the Director of Census t  Manipur,Imphal and I have 
been impleac3ed party Respondent No.3 in the instant C.P. along with two 

others. I have received a coy of the aforesaid C P. from.the Igistry 
of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahàti Bench, Cuqahati, gone through the same and 
understand I  the contents thereof. As Such I am competent to swear this 
Affidavit and file in the Hon'ble Tribunal as directed. 

That before traversing to the parawise reply to the C.P. this 
deponent respectfully submits that he has great respect and high regard 

to the Hon'ble Tribunal and he has no such record of being disobedience 
and disrespectful to the Judgement and Order record passed by theHon'ble 
Tribunal in any manner at any point of time being a member of p.bli 
service. Howeve, in the instant case the deponent has become handicap 
in view of the policy decision taken by the Govt. of India which was 

circulated vide No.12011/4/2000...Ac3.IV dated 12.02.2000 issued under the 

ha d of Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs 

and also No.12011/3/2000-Ad.IV issued under the hand of Joint Registrar 

General of India and sbsequent corrEnunications to the effect. 

That this deponent does not admit any of the facts, allegations, 

statements, averments made in the aforesaid C.P. save and except these 

have been specifically admitted hereunder in this Affidavit. Further 

the statements which are not borne on records have been categerically 

denied. 

contd. . . 2/- 



That as regards the contents of paragraph 1 of the C.P. this 
deponent does not make any comments since these are matter of 
records.. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 2 of the C.P. this 

deponent admits truthnegg of the evetments to a certain extent as 
a matter of records. However, he denies the allegation that the 
Respondents have not acted upon the judment and orders passed by 
the HOn'b].e Tribunal dated 16.2.2K in O.A. NO. 51/2000 
and respectfully states that till the pronouncement of Judgement 
and order dated 16.2.2K in respect of the aforesaido.A. the 
policy of Govt. of India in respect of appointment Of employees 
against the sanctioned vacancies for the purpose of census works 
for the given period was different. Accordingly an receipt of the 
aforesaid judcement and order the matter was taken up with the 
appropriate authority in the Ministry of Home Affairs • since no  
posts were sanctioned for the census works 2001 till, such time. 
Whereby some clarifications were issued by the Hon ble Tribunal 
with a direction to implement the judgement and order dated 
16.2.2K passed in O.A. ro.51/2K withi two months from the data 
of receipt of the aforesaid order dated 

It is pertinent to mert ion here that by the time policy of• 
Govt. of Xnia in respect of appointment of employees for the census 
has been changed and all Directors of Census Operations have been 
intimatd vide letter No.12011/4/2000..Ad.Iv dated 14.02.2000 and 
NO.12011/3/2000.Ad.IV dated 14.02.2000 which were received in the 
Office of the Director of census, Manipur,Imphal after the passing 
of the aforesaid orders for which the same could not be placed 
before the Hon ble Tribunal at the time of passing the aforesaid 
orders. 

Photostat true copies of the aforesaid 

letters dated 14-02-2000 are annexed 
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-R 1& R2  
respectively hereof. 

ccntd ..3/-. 
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Thus the aforesaj orders came into being which jeopardises the policy 
decision of Govt. of India. Uncer this backdrop finding no way out the 
Respondents have filed a Review Application to review the Judgement 
and order datedl622000passedjn O.A. NO1/200Cthjh has been duly 
registered and nurthered as R.A. No. 9/20a0 

6 • That as regards the contents of paragraph 3 of the C.P. this 
deponent respectfully states that in view of the aforesaid policy 
decision of the Govt. of India the posts sanctioned for census of India 

2001 and the resulthnt vacancies caused in group C & D categories due 
to promotion to the higher grades are to be filled up only by promotion 
or on deputation basis in accordance with the pravris ions of Recruitment 
Rules • In the circumstances the Census Directo rate mci uding the Dire-
ctorate of Census Operations, Manipur were further stricti y directed 

that direct recruitment from open market should not be made in any 
case for the above posts. In this respect the Govt. of India in addi-
tion to the aforesaid letters dQtec5 14-02..2000 have issudd letter 
No.l 2011/4/2000..Ad,v(p) dated 25.9.2000. 

A. pliotostat true copy of the aforesaid 
letter dated 25.9.2000 is annexed herewith

14  
and marked as ANNEXURE - R hereof. 

All the Directorateg of Census Ooerat Ion have been made known that 
recruitment of posts as optioned for Census of IndIa 2001 and circu].ars 
inviting deputations were done in pursuance of the instructions issued 
by the Govt. of India time to time in accords nce with the ch anged policy. ,  

7. That as regards the contents of paragraph 4 of the C.P. this deponent 
respectfully states that under the present policy of the Gi,t, of India 

the short term vacancies sanctioned for 2001 census and vacancies caused 

by promotions are mandatorily be filled up either by promotion or by 

transfer on deputation basis and several instructions for wide publi.. 

city invitiLig applications for appointment on deputation basis have been 
issues by the Govt. of India. To wit the letter No.12011/2/2000...Ad.IV 

dated 16.5.2000 may be referred to hereo 

colt d. 0 0 4/.. 
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A photostat true copy ofthe aforesaid 

letter dated 16..2000 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXUPE R4  

he ra of. 

As stated earlier, the promotions given to the regular census 

employees in resper!t of the posts created for Census of India 9 2001 

were in compliance to the Govt. 6f India's instructions. Likewise, 

circular issued by this Directorate inviting deputations to the 

subsequent vacancies were'also in accordance with the instructions 

issued by the Govt. of IndIa. Be it further stated that no direct 

recruitment from the open market has been made in case for the 

census of India 2001 temporary post or for any regular vacancies 

since the order dated 16/2/2000 passed by the Hon'ble Tribufll. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5 of the C • p this 

deponent respect2ully states that the categories in thegrade of 

Group'C pos.s lying vacant at the disposal of the Directorate of 

Census Ore rations.Manipur are the resultant vacancies arising Out 

of promotions given to 2001 Census posts created upto 28.02.2001. 

As per changed policy these posts are mandat 0rily required to be 

filled up by way of transfer on deputai.iOn as stated in the fore-. 

going paragraphs. 

Perhaps It will be not out of place to mention here that the 

Govt. of Incliahave taken the aforesaid new policy decision with 

aviewtO- 

1) avoid further complications at the time of termination of 

ensus employees as had been experienced in the past which 

also resulted in multiplicatofl of litigations creating 

serious administrative Inconvenience, and 

Ii) minimise economic burden in the pb1ic nxcheqtor. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 6 of the C.P. this 

deponent does not make any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 7 of the C.P. this 

deponent respectfully states that promotions given to the regular 

census employees against the temporary posts created for the census 

of India,2001 for a period upto 28.02.2001 and clrcularn inviting 

contd. . 5/-i 
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deputation for suheequent vacancies arising out of the above promotion 
were in accordance with the Govt. of India changed policy. As such it 
may respectfully be submitted that this deponent, for that matter, the 
ispondents have not violated the Jud ement ancirder dated16/2/2000 
passed in 0.A.No 51/2000 in any manner. Nor there is ej. 
on the part of the Isponc3ents in respect of compliance of the aforesaid 
judgement and orders, however. it is the policy of Govt. of India which 
has placed embargo in fresh empldyrnnt from the open market for the 
Census of India 2001 which is beyond the control of the !spondents. 

110 That the statements made in paragraphs of this Affidavit are true 
to the best cf my kncwled@e and belief and these hay) been made  
paragraphs are true to the best of ,  my information which have been derived 
from the reccrs and the rests are humble submission before the Hon'ble 
Tribunal. PND I sIgn this Affidavit this the 	I& day of 	20o 1. 

DEPO ?FNT 
- 

Identified by 

Advocate. 

The deponent here has solemnly affirmed 
and declared hefo me who has been iden-
tifi.ed by hri 	2t' tLrir  
this the 	t-  day of 	 / 0 

VOCATE 

... 
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MINI.sip.y OP IloMfl APi'Mns/C,run MANTRAIAYA 

rr 	 r 
\ \. 	OFFICE OF THE RFUISTRAR GENERAL, INDIA 

1Fft,17lt'1T 2/A, Mansingh Road, 
New Delhi, the 	 14. 02 . 2000 

To, 
All DCOs, 

Subject 	Filling up the post sanctioned for Census of 
India-2 00 1. 

Sir, 

I am directed to say that a number of posts have been 

sanctioned for Census of India-2001. These posts are required 

to be filled in as early as possible. As you are aware all the 
Group 'C' posts sancti.oncd for t!ic above Census arid thn 

vacancies caused in Group 'C' and 'D' categories due - to 

•  promotion in higher grades are to be fi1].ed by .DCOs and the 
posts coming under . roup'A' and 'B' are to be filledby this 

office. You are requested to ensure that the posts available 

for Census of India - 2001 in Group 'C' and 'D' are filled 

in only either by promotion or on deputation basis in 
7-7  accordance with the provisions of Recruitment Rules. 	Direct 

recruitment from open market is not to be made in any case for 

the aboVe_post A suggested model 'order' for promotions 

against obove mentioned posts is enclosed, which may be used 

with suitable need based modifications. 

If some of the officials appointed against Census of 

India - 2001 posts have to be regularised later, 	on 
',, Jvailability of long-term vacancies due to retirement etc, 

separate orders for their regularisation must he issued. 

So far as Group 'B' posts are concerned you are 
requested to send by 25th February'2000 the A.C.R. dossiers for 

- 	last 5 years, vigilance clearance and seniority list of the 

.v\2ieeder gra1es of each category of Group 'B' posts to enable us 

to process the cases for their promotions. Where eligible 

persons are not available for promotion against Group 'B' 
posts, action to fill u' the post on deputation may he 

-L-, 	initiated by the directorate. Action taken in this regard be 

communicated to ORGI. 

All posts, to be filled in by deputation may be 
advertised in leading newspapers and Employment News, through 

DAVP, in.additiori to circular to Govt. of India and State Govt. 
offices etc. 

Yours faithfully, 

II. P. Si rich 



OFFICE ORDER 

The 	following 	( Name of lower post 

Directorate of Censu Operations,  

t.  

N 
in 	the 

are 

promoted to the post of (Name of higher post ) on regular 

basis in temporary capacity with effect from the date they take 

charge of the post until 28.02.2001 or till further orders 

whicl-iever is earlier 

(Name of officials being promoted 
 
 
 

The above promotion has been mde against the purely 

temporary posts sanctioned for Census of India - 2001/ 

resultant vacancies caused by promotions against posts 

sanctioned for Census of India - 2001, and this promotionwill 

continue ;only upto thei] sanctioned period. The above 

promotion order shall no bestow upon the afore mentioned 

officia1s any claim for regular promotion against long term 

vacancies or core posts. 

The above officials shall automatically stand reverted 

as ( Name of lower post ) on the expiry of the above 

referred date(s) even if no separate order for reversion is 

issued. 

DD/TD of Census Opertions 
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OFFICE 	 REGtSTRAR  

2/A Mansingh Road 

ft1 1kt 14.2.2000 
New Delhi, j  

To 

All DCOs 

Subject: Ad hoc appointments. 

Madam/Sir, 

I. am directed to refer to. our letter of even number 
dated 20.1.2000 and subsequent discussions in DCOs Conference 
during February 3-5, 2000 on the above subject and clarify 

that ad hoc appointments from open market are totally banned. 

Any viplatjon of this instruction will be viewed seriously 

DCOs are requested to ensure that no ad hoc 

appointments are made from open market against any long term 

or short term vacancy due to any reason whatsoever. Detailed 

guidelines for filling up of posts sanctioned for Census of 

r India, 2001 are being sent separately. You are requested to 

. 	• acknowledge the receipt of this letter. 

Yours faithfully, 

--.•,) 

(JAY&-HR61UPTA ) 

Joint Registrar General, India 
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P1OPLE OR1t 
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/ OFFICE OF THE.REGISTRAR GENERAL, INDIA 
/ 	 (Go 'e"I,zfleI,/ of India, Minis fry' of Ifoine A ffii Ii's) 

2A MANSIJ ROAD, NEW DElhi 110 011 

Ref. No.: 
No. I 20 I 1/4/2000-Ad, I V)( l'L) 

Scjl CIII bei' c, 2(100. 
Date: 

lo, 

All the DCOs. 

Subject:- 	Filling ujj ol tile OOSIS saiictioiied for Census of India 2001. 

Si r/1\ladain, 

I am. (lirected to 	cfcr to this Office JcItcr of ,  even ininilier dated 

4.2.200() where in l)COs were advised that Uroup 'C' and 'I)' POStS 

sanctioned for Census of India 2001 01' resultant vacancies caused in group 'C' 

and 'I)' due to promotion should be filled up only by pronlution or deputation. 

But instances Iiav Conic to (lie notice of' this Office that sonic I)COs..ni'e.tr'iiig 

to 110 UI) aboVe illCHtiOIIC(I vacancies byc!i!:Lc_ruitnicnt or on daily wages. 

Such actions by DCOs ai e highly ill cguid.I and have been Hewed by, the 

Registrar Ccii era I, India very Serio us ly 

'\ 	2. 	All l)COs are requested to confiriii. (hat no recruitment has J)Cen iiiadc 

by them in violation of above mentioned guidelines. 'Ilieji' reply should i'eacli 

(he un (lerSign ed by 6 ()cto her, 2000, 

0 

\ L, 	 Votirs faithfully, 

free t,) 
.11. Iegistra i' ( 	ii.ial, I 11(118. 

4 
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Tg1 I'j 	i \ 	OJ:pJ 	vu ni RE61S'IJAJ GENEflAL, INDIA 1 --\ :..' 

PTPT2/A, Mansingh Road, 
6. 

To, 

All DCOs 

Filling up of the posts on deputation basis-reg. 

Sir/Madam, 

It is observed that many Directorates are not 
following instructions and procedures laid down for sending 
proposal for filling up the posts on deputation basis. it 
is reiterated that wide publicity may be given while inviting 
applications for appointment on deputation basis. A minimum 
time of 6 

weeks from the date of publication in Employment 
News may be given for receipt of applications and adequate 
f forts may be made to obtain CR dossiers and vigilance 

Clearanr 	f 

Proposals bent to us should be complete in all 
- I 

respects and should include details as indicated in our 
letter No. 350 18/4/2000-AdIV dt. 16.02.2000. 	This would 
facilitate timely disposal of cases 


